West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

in Police 1925	
Wast Danfeeling ps Siliguri year 2023	FIR No. 325/2023 Date 09.5-2023
Sections Sections	Act
CC III) Act. Sections A	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day	
Time Period	morning
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 09.5.2023	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	Time 00:13 mms -
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	Time 00 / 15
4. Type of Information Whitee	Written / Opéi
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 02 KM	(approx) Beat No.
(b) Address 5 No. San mill Road, Ma	chananda pana near Old
Mount point school, Siliguri,	Sikh - Danjeeling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	3
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Sti Nayan Dam	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Late Nazayaw C	h. Dam
(c) Date / Year of Birth	d) Nationality Miran
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	7 1800 01 155000
(1) Occupation (g) Address South Ektiashaal, Po-Sevok 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particular.	e Road Ps - Bhaktinggan & sh-Tolmion
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	J.
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	unknown miscreant
(Audus Separate Street, a necessary) .	
9 Pagents for delay in monding by the Complete of United	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
	 . • 1
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary	i malerial.
	-
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Orig	inal written complaint of the
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The Orig Complainant which has been	treated as FIR is enalosed
hise hall	
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) a investigation / directed	as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Siurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to	
Informant free of cost.	To control of the con
alated in as sainal complaint	- 19.C.2022
Noted en original complaint 14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Name: DEBABRATA SENGUPTA
of the Complainant / Informant On 09-5.2023 at 10:30 hun 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:	Rank: No. ST. OF Polich God
To Sale & Tillio of Boopards to Sie Court	Siliguit Police Station

The Inspector-in-charge Siliguri Police Station 4 P.O & P.S Siliguri Dist. Darjeeling

Sub: F.I.R

Dated:

Dear Sir,

With due respect I Sri. Nayan Dam, S/o Late. Narayan ch. Dam of South Ektiashaal, P.O Sevoke Road & P.S Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri would like to inform you that I am the proprietor of a firm under the Name and Style DAM ENTERPRISE, and my godown are situated at 5 No. Saw mill road, Mahananda para, near Old Mount point school, Siliguri. Dist. Darjeeling and I had/have been dealing/conducting the Grocery items business through my respective firms. I would like to inform you/that I have holded that godown situated at 5 No. Saw mill road, Mahananda para, near Old Mount point school Siliguri. Dist. Darjeeling respectively and storing my things there and on 05/05/2023 when I visit my godown I was surprise to see that the door and window of my godown were broken and all my material inside my godown are stolen. I asked my neighbor but they could not give any fruitful answer to me and I also searching and roaming nearby, for that reason I got delayed for some days, Thereafter, I have no other option but to come to before you to file a complaint against the unknown miscreants.

Under the above circumstances I pray before you to please take necessary action as early as possible as I had suffered irreparable losses as many of my material are stolen And for this act of kindness I will be much obliged.

Received on 09.5.2023 at 00:15 km. vide Selignei PS. GDE no. 499, dale-09,5,2023 Yours faithfully and started Selignei Ps. Case no. 325/23 DAM ENTERPRISE Cate -09,5,23 WS 380 IPC, ASI Samiran (No. 1) Das Ras been endorsed for it investigation

(Nayan Damp)ietor Ph: 8918686898

9832636727

Copy enclosed with

1.Xerox copy of inventory items

Siliguri Police Stalion

Kerividen 08:05.23 at 23:45 vide Khulpara For 50E NO- 20 dt. 08.05.23 and forwarded to of 5LGRI. to Start a sperific care under Proper Su. of Law.